Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER IX/7113/13/EW

Thiruvananthapuram
Dated: 06.08.2015.

# **NOTIFICATION**

Ref:- Short list No. 141/14/ER IX Dated: 25.11.2014.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is included in the Main list of Short List No. 141/14/ER IX Dated: 25.11.2014 published for the post of **WILD LIFE ASSISTANT GRADE II** in **KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT**. (Category No. 444/2011).

### **MAIN LIST**

#### 103030

The Short List No. 141/14/ER IX dated 25.11.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

# SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.